
DARBARI LAL D.A.V. MODEL SCHOOL, ND BLOCK, PITAMPU~, DELHI 
Ref. No. : DLDA VMS/2023-2024/PPS-15 Dated : 25.1.2024 

Dear Parents, 
FOR CLASSES VII-IX 

The Annual Examination of your ward is just around the comer. I am sure she/he is leaving no 
stone unturned in achieving targets and goals. 

Avtaran, the Annual Prize Distribution Function of the school was a grand success. The event was 
graced by Prof. Dr. Maehsh Venna, Vice Chancellor of Guru Gobind Singh Indraprasth University, 
Dr. Harsh Mahajan, Chainnan, Dr. R.P. Sharma, Vice Chainnan of school and eminent dignitaries. 
Students presented a musical song and orchestra, Sur and Saaz and ballet Dashavtar. 

I take the opportunity to draw your attention to important infonnation related to Annual 
Examination for classes VII-IX which will commence from Saturday, 17 February 2024 as per the 
date sheet given below. 

DATE SHEET FOR ANNUAL EXAMINATION 
I 

Date Day VII VIII" 
17.2.2024 Saturday Science Maths 
18.2.2024 Sunday - -
19.2.2024 Monday Sanskrit -
20.2.2024 Tuesday - S.Studies 
21.2.2024 Wednesday - -
22.2.2024 Thursday - -
23.2.2024 Friday Maths Hindi 
24.2.2024 Saturday - -
25.2.2024 Sunday - -
26.2.2024 Monday - -
27.2.2024 Tuesday - Science 
28.2.2024 Wednesday S.Studies -
29.2.2024 Thursday - Sanskrit 
1.3.2024 Friday Hindi -
2.3.2024 Saturday - -
3.3.2024 Sunday - -
4.3.2024 Monday English English 
5.3.2024 Tuesday - -
6.3.2024 Wednesday - Ved Path 

I. Ved Path, GK, IT Exams for classes VII-IX are as follows: 

Ved Path 
GK 
IT 

5.2.24 
7.2.24 
9.2.24 

Classes VII & IX 
Classes VII, VIII, IX 
Classes VII, VIII, IX 

IX 

Maths 
-
English 
-
-
-
S.Studies 
-
-
-
-
Science 
-
Hindi 
-
-
-
-
-

2. Preparatory holidays will be observed from 14 February 2024 (Wednesday) 



3. Students will report to school at 7.55 a.m. during all examination days. Examination will be 
over at 12.30 p.m. Buses will ply back at 12.45 p.m. 

4. Result will be declared on 20.3.2024. You may collect the result and merit certificates (if 
any) of your ward personally from their respective class teacher between 8.30 a.m. to 10.30 
a.m. 

5. Kindly adhere to the following time schedule. 

TIME SCHEDULE FOR RESUL T/PTM DAY 

Roll No. Timin!! 
1-10 8.30 a.m.-9.00 a.m. 
11-20 9.00 a.m. -9.30 a.m. 
21-30 9.30 a.m. -10.00 a.m. 
31 & above 10.00 a.m. - 10.30 a.m. 

6. Clear dues if any by 10 Feb. 2024 to avoid any inconvenience during exams. 
7. Improvement Test will be held from 16 March to 21 March and its result will be given on 26 

March 2024. 
8. Text Books, stationery and school uniform, all will be available at school canteen. You can 

purchase the same from canteen on 20 March 2024 between 9.00 a.m. to 4.00 p.m. and on 
other days in regular school hours. 

9. If you want to withdraw your ward from the school due to some unavoidable circumstances 
or for any other reason, you may inform and apply for the same in the office by 18.3.2024. 

10. ECS/Credit & Debit Card/Net Banking facility (through Paytm) only is available for 
collection of fees. Necessary information can be collected from Fee Counter. 

11. Students must come in summer school uniform for the new session i.e. 28 March 2024 
onwards. 

12. You can contact school website www.dldavpp.in for any school related information. 
13. A few seats are available for admission in class VII-IX. Interested parents can contact 

reception between 8.30 a.m. to 9.30 a.m. on working days.. Admission will be on merit 
basis. 

I express my best wishes for exams and new session. 

Yours sincerely, 

0 ~AUArJ 
Seem_a · 
Principal 
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